PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Plant Genetic Systems N.V.	01/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis CropScience N.V.
Street Address:	B-9000 Gent
City:	Jozef Plateaustraat 22
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6506963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue William F. Lawrence Address Line 2:

New York, NEW YORK 10151 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bayer N.V. Assn 1#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0427**

BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

GEASSOCIEERDE NOTARISSEN

DENIS DECKERS CARL OCKERMAN BENEDIKT VAN DER VORST ERIC SPRUYT VINCENT BERQUIN

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Mr. Vincent BERQUIN, Notary at Brussels (Belgium), hereby certify that by notarial deed executed on December 14th, 1999, before me the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the limited liability company (naamloze vennootschap, abbreviated as "N.V.") "PLANT GENETIC SYSTEMS", with registered office at 9000 Gent, Jozef Plateaustraat 22 (Belgium), has decided to change the name of the company in "Aventis CropScience" as from the 1st of January 2000. The company "Aventis CropScience" is a limited liability company (naamloze vennootschap, abbreviated as "N.V."). Thus, as from the above-mentioned date, the company identified as PLANT GENETIC SYSTEMS N.V. has changed to Aventis CropScience N.V.

Drawn up in Brussels, February the 7 th

Vincent BERQUIN Notary

RECORDED: 03/16/2005



PARKEERPLAATS IN HET GEBOUW

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0428

LLOYD GEORGELAAN 11 B 1000 BRUSSEL T++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 46